SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA SAN DIEGO COUNTY LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION PROTEST PROCEEDINGS HEARING

San Diego County Fire Protection District Reorganization Ref. No. RO20-14 et al.

Monday, November 9, 2020 10:00 A.M.

9335 Hazard Way, Suite 200 San Diego, California 92123 OUTSIDE ATTENDANCE ONLY

Consistent with the Governor's Executive Order N-29-20, the November 9, 2020 meeting will occur outside the San Diego Local Agency Formation Commission office with discretion to staff to ensure appropriate physical distancing is maintained through the end of the hearing.

1. CALL TO ORDER BY COMMISSION CLERK

2. INTRODUCTION BY EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR DESIGNEE

- a. Purpose of Protest Hearing
- b. Delegation of Authority to Executive Officer
- c. Availability of Protest Forms, Forms to Withdraw Protest and Speaker Slips

3. PROTEST HEARING

a. San Diego County Fire Protection District Reorganization | (RO20-14 et al.)

On October 5, 2020, the San Diego County Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO) adopted a resolution to conditionally approve the reorganization of the County of San Diego to transition fire protection and emergency medical services provided by the County Fire Authority into a new dependent special district. The proposal involves the concurrent divestiture of fire protection and emergency medical service powers for County Service Area (CSA) No. 135 and formation of the San Diego County Fire Protection District (FPD) as the designated successor agency. The proposal's primary purpose is to provide a more effective governance model for the County Fire Authority to organize, fund, and deliver fire protection emergency medical services while retaining CSA No. 135's other function involving regional communications.

PROTEST HEARING CONTINUED...

The affected territory is entirely unincorporated and comprises all of CSA No. 135's existing fire protection and emergency medical service area, covering approximately 1.6 million acres and an estimated resident population of 50,476.

The protest hearing has been scheduled by the Executive Officer consistent with adopted policy to receive written protests from affected landowners and/or registered voters within the affected territory to the change of organization. The LAFCO Resolution will be summarized at the hearing. All written protests must be submitted before the conclusion of the hearing. Any person who has filed a written protest may withdraw that protest at any time before the conclusion of the hearing. The hearing and valuation of the protests will be conducted in conformance with adopted policy. Within 30 days of the conclusion of the protest hearing, the Executive Officer shall determine the value of written protests filed and not withdrawn and make the findings required by law.

4. ADJOURNMENT

Attest to Posting:

Tamaron Luckett Commission Clerk

Any person with a disability under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) may receive a copy of the agenda or a copy of all the documents constituting the agenda packet for a meeting upon request. Any person with a disability covered under the ADA may also request a disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in a public meeting. Please contact the LAFCO office at least three (3) working days prior to the meeting for any requested arraignments or accommodations.

LAFCO's agenda can be found by visiting our website at www.sdlafco.org